

DAULAT RAM COLLEGE
(University of Delhi-110007)

4 Patel Marg, Maurice Nagar, University of Delhi

Delhi-110007

DRC/ADVT/NT/2017

16.03.2018

Corrigendum

This is with reference to our advertisement in Hindustan Times dated 12.12.2017, Times of India dated 13.12.2017 and Employment News dated 16.12.2017 for the vacant non-teaching staff posts.

1. The Pwd post advertised for Administrative Officer to be read as OH instead of UR(OH).
2. The Pwd post advertised for Professional Assistant to be read as VH instead of UR(VH).
3. The Pwd post advertised for MTS(Library) to be read as VH instead of OBC(VH).
4. 5% relaxation in marks for SC/ST/PwD under Essential Qualification.

Abbreviations- VH- Visually Handicapped, OH- Orthopedically Handicapped, OBC-Other Backward Class, UR- Unreserved.

Note:- Candidates with the category mentioned above and with the prescribed qualification may apply to Principal within 21 days of publication of this corrigendum. Candidates already applied need not apply again.

Principal